When someone mails in their ballot, should they be required to include a copy of their photo ID?

Total Gender Age Race Party Ideology Employer College

Total Men Wom 18- 25- 35~ 45- 55 g5+ Whit Black Hispani Othe GOP Dem Oth vV S Mod SlLib VLib Privat Go Retire Othe yes No

Photo ID for Mail In Yes 62% 65% 59% 54% 58% 65% 69% 58% 64% 64% 51% 65% 60% 78% 50% 60% 83% 71% 61% 48% 46% 65% 45% 64% 64% 54% 67%
No 23% 22% 25% 31% 30% 21% 20% 23% 19% 23% 28% 23% 27% 13% 32% 25% 10% 15% 24% 33% 41% 22% 38% 18% 22% 33% 17%

Not Sure 14% 13% 16% 15% 11% 13% 11% 18% 16% 14% 21% 12% 12% 9% 18% 16% 7% 14% 15% 18% 12% 12% 17% 18% 14% 13% 15%




